IPEN Code of Conduct Statement of Compliance and registration form

IPEN Code of Conduct Statement of Compliance and registration form

Sent by mail or as pdf-document to:

IPEN Secretariat c/o Core Facility Botanical Garden University of Vienna Rennweg 14 1030 Vienna, Austria.

E-mail: ipen@univie.ac.at

As <u>authorised person</u> to represent the garden below, I herewith apply for registration as member of The International Plant Exchange Network (IPEN).

I confirm that I have read the explanatory text on (IPEN including the IPEN Code of Conduct. I declare that our botanic garden complies with the Code of Conduct, and that the garden staff is fully aware of the IPEN conditions.

From now on we will only circulate plant material in accordance with IPEN, what includes that we will only provide plant material to other botanic gardens, institutions or individuals if the IPEN conditions under which we acquired them are accepted by the recipient. Furthermore, I declare that plant material obtained under IPEN will not be used for commercial purposes.

Please type the requested details below, or use a stamp. Handwriting is often difficult to read!

Name and address of the botanic garden (type or stamp):
botanic garden (type or stamp).
Email address of the applicant:
Garden acronym if provided (see BGCI Garden Search page):
Date of application:
Name of authorised staff member:
Signature of authorised staff member: